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WILLIAM A. MUNDELL
Chairman
JIM IRVIN
Commissioner
MARC SPITZER
Commissioner

6 In the matter of:
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MICHELLE L. WEBB
d.b.a. Webb Financial Group
a.k.a. Michelle Webb Financial Group
151 l East Gaffney
New River, Arizona 85087
CRD # 2565381,

10

11 Respondent.

) DOCKET no. S-03408A-01-0000
)
) STIPULATED MOTION TO CONTINUE
) PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE AND To
) SET CASE FOR HEARING
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

The Securities Division ("Division") of the Arizona Corporation Commission and legal

counsel, Gallagher & Kennedy by John Welch, for Respondent Michelle Webb hereby stipulate to

continue the pre-hearing conference scheduled for Wednesday December 5, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. to

December 20, 2001 or December 19, 2001 at or about 9:00 a.m.

In addition, the Division and counsel for Ms. Webb request that a hearing in this matter be

set no sooner than sixty days (60) from the next scheduled pre-hearing conference.

The reason for this motion is to allow both parties additional time for settlement

negotiations. Both parties will be meeting next week to further settlement discussions.

Counsel for Ms. Webb has reviewed this motion and approved its content prior to it being

22 docketed with the Arizona Corporation Commission.
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Respectfully submitted this 54 day of December, 2001 .

Janet Napolitano
Attorney General for the State of Arizona

ANthony B. B' g
Special Assistant Attorney General
Moira McCarthy
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for the Securities Division of the
Arizona Corporation Commission

Original and ten copies
of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 5th day of December, 2001 to:
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Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, As 85007

15 A copy of the foregoing faxed/mailed
this 5th day of December, 2001 to:
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John Welch
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.
2575 E. CaMelback Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225
Attorney for Respondent
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